

Bid Tabulation

Project No.: CP340-913-1(2024)

Bid Opening: Thursday, August 17, 2023 at 8:30 AM EST

Project Description: New Regulatory and Warnings Signs on 23 County Roads

Yunex, LLC.

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00
636-1033	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 9	SF	300	\$ 12.65	\$ 3,795.00
636-1036	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 11	SF	4,803.50	\$ 12.70	\$ 61,004.45
636-2070	Galvanized Steel Posts, Type 7	LF	10,602	\$ 8.50	\$ 90,117.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 165,766.45

Pateco Services, LLC

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
636-1033	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 9	SF	300	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,200.00
636-1036	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 11	SF	4,803.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 163,319.00
636-2070	Galvanized Steel Posts, Type 7	LF	10,602	\$ 8.205	\$ 86,989.41
Total Base Bid					\$ 296,508.41

North Cherokee Electrical

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
636-1033	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 9	SF	300	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,700.00
636-1036	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 11	SF	4,803.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 129,694.50
636-2070	Galvanized Steel Posts, Type 7	LF	10,602	\$ 15.750	\$ 166,981.50
Total Base Bid					\$ 341,376.00

Pittman Construction Company

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 99,500.00
636-1033	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 9	SF	300	\$ 38.10	\$ 11,430.00
636-1036	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 11	SF	4,803.50	\$ 38.10	\$ 183,013.35
636-2070	Galvanized Steel Posts, Type 7	LF	10,602	\$ 7.500	\$ 79,515.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 373,458.35

AWP, Inc.

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
150-1000	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
636-1033	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 9	SF	300	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00
636-1036	Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting Type 11	SF	4,803.50	\$ 35.25	\$ 169,323.38
636-2070	Galvanized Steel Posts, Type 7	LF	10,602	\$ 18.000	\$ 190,836.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 449,859.38